o)

gy
MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

www.MontourRec.com

7:00pm February 26, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda
Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center, 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821
or https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81557227410?pwd=b1QrY2JROHAzZNG5BVityMXZrajRwdz09
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 815 5722 7410 | Passcode: 083658

Call to Order

Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report
e Treasurer’s Report (pages 2 - 16)
e Secretary’s Report

Partner Reports

e Danville Area School District
Danville Borough
Mahoning Township
Montour County
Riverside Borough
Washingtonville Borough

Assistant Director’s Report (Julian Brehm) (page 17)
Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 18 — 28)
Old Business

New Business
e Approval of Equipment Purchases (Box Blade, Roller, and Debris Blower) ($6,949.25) (page 29)
e Approval of Hess Recreation Area Hess Loop Trail Repair Materials Purchase ($12,200) (page 31)
e Approval of Hess Recreation Area Hess Loop Trail Boardwalk Removal / French Mattress Installation
($3,500) (page 32)
Approval of Hess Recreation Area Hess Loop Trail Collapse Reconstruction ($11,200) (page 33)
Approval of Hess Recreation Area Hess Loop Trail Drainage Projects ($12,400) (page 34)

Other Items

Adjournment
next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, March 25


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81557227410?pwd=b1QrY2JROHAzNG5BVityMXZrajRwdz09
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MARC 2024 Checking Account Register (ID 40)
Numberor | Transaction | DateSentto | Recorded onBank - ’ ) ) : Statement of Revenues & | Grant to Credit or ) ) Account
Code Date [Tt e, Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting Expenses Line Item Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
i . . . . Montour County
debit card 1/23/2024 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24  |AgPro (suet cakes and paper towels) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 23.27 82,188.70
. . . . $83.69 office supplies;
- 3 3 3 . ; $532. Pi "
debit card 1/23/2024 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24 Amazon.com 1pr\nt§r cartridges, label tape, key tags, $83.69 office supphe‘s $532.89 Montour Preserve $532.99 park & trail Montour County 616.58 81,572.12
'wooden spoons, silicone stoppers, paper) (programming supplies) . Hotel Tax
maintenance
Montour Count
autopay | 1/23/2024 | 2/2/2024 | 1/1-1/31/24 |zoom dues & fees dues & fees °T{§t“e" TZ:" Y 16.95 81,555.17
Montour Count
7622 1/24/2024 2/2/2024 Johnson Controls Security Solutions Montour Preserve (security system) park & trail maintenance 0?{::2" T::n Y 212.85 81,342.32
Montour Count
autopay | 1/24/2024 | 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24  |Ride with GPS dues & fees dues & fees °'L§t”er‘ T::" Y 10.00 81,332.32
) ) ' : ) . Montour County
debit card 1/25/2024 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24 |Hoover Tractor (tractor filters and oil) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 118.16 81,214.16
$16.43 park & trail
; v - ’ Montour County
auto pay 1/26/2024 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24  |MailChimp $16.43 Montour Preserve (email); $16.43 admin/misc. maintenance; $16.43 Hotel Tax 32.86 81,181.30
admin/misc
) ) o Montour Count
debitcard | 1/26/2024 | 2/2/2024 | 1/1-1/31/24 |Ye Olde Cycle Barn (helmet and goggles) tools & supplies park & trail maintenance | '} o CoUMY 151.69 81,029.61
Cole's Hard irat ks, wire brush Montour Count
debitcard | 1/27/2028 | 2/2/2004 | 1/1-1/31/24 |CO’s Hardware (respirator masks, wire brushes, saw |, o\ g ¢ jies park & trail maintenance | O our county 122.09 80,907.52
horses) Hotel Tax
Montour Count
7623 1/28/2024 | 2/2/2024 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0?1::2\ T::" Y 2,802.71 78,104.81
Montour Count
7624 1/28/2024 | 2/2/2024 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0?15:5 T::" Y 1,158.75 76,946.06
Montour Count
7625 1/28/2024 | 2/2/2024 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance °':‘§t”er‘ TZ:" Y 56.62 76,889.44
M
7626 1/28/2024 | 2/2/2024 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) park & trail maintenance 02:5:‘;‘ ig:ntv 33.89 76,855.55
debitcard | 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Larry's Lumber (20ft 24" culvert pipe) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance MOT_:;“E" (T:Z:'"V 654.82 76,200.73
s N N N . N Montour County
debitcard | 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Amazon.com (paper towels and toilet paper) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance Mot o 149.41 76,051.32
) : ) ) o Montour Count
debitcard | 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Amazon.com (toilet bowl cleaner) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance | '} o oMY 19.86 76,031.46
" . N N N N N Montour County
debit card 1/31/2024 2/2/2024 Amazon.com (toilet brush and urinal screens) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance Hotel Tax 52.57 75,978.89
Montour Count
autopay | 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 | 1/1-1/31/24 |PAUC Fund (Q4 payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 0?12;? TZ:" ¥ 20.06 75,958.83
Montour Count
auto pay 1/31/2024 2/2/2024 Keystone Collections Group (Q4 payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages 0?{::2" T::n Y 442.25 75,516.58
Montour Count
7627 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/14 - 1/27) payroll - Piatt wages °':1§t”er‘ T::" Y 427.55 75,089.03
Montour Count
7628 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Julian Brehm (payroll 1/14 - 1/27) payroll - Brehm wages °':‘st”er‘ T::" Y 1,732.75 73,356.28
M
7629 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/14 - 1/27) payroll - Stoudt wages °:‘t§t“;‘ i::"‘y 3,275.70 70,080.58
7630 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 Susan Shultz CPA Tax & Accounting accounting professional services M"T_‘t:t”e" i::"‘v 125.00 69,955.58
Menco Mechanical (repair services for Environmental . . . Montour County
7631 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 M P HVA K & trail 3,436.82 ,518.7
63 /31/20 /2/20. Education Center HVAC unit and thermostat) ontour Preserve (HVAC maintenance) park & trail maintenance Horal Tor , 66,518.76
Shawn's L. d Excavating (Montour P ) o Montour Count
7632 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 awn's Lawn and Excavating (Montour Preserve snow |\ oo\ precerve (snow plowing) park & trail maintenance | MO our county 500.00 66,018.76
plowing) Hotel Tax
Montour Count
7633 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 PPL Electric Utilities Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park & trail maintenance 0?12;? TZ:" Y 130.61 65,888.15
Montour Count
7634 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance °T{:t“e" T::" Y 79.00 65,809.15
interest 1/31/2024 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24 |dividend interest earned 1/1 - 1/31/24 interest interest 17.62 65,826.77
Montour Count
autopay | 1/31/2024 | 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24  |Commonwealth of PA (Q4 payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages °':‘§t”er‘ TZ:" Y 200.94 65,625.83
M
autopay | 1/16/2024 | 2/2/2024 1/1-1/31/24 |Internal Revenue Service (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages °:‘t§t“er‘ i::"‘y 1,417.38 64,208.45
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Number or Transaction Date Sentto | Recorded on Bank P " i " . Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or " " Account
Code Date [Tt e, Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting Expenses Line Item Debit (if applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
$28.41 Montour Preserve (programming supplies); Montour County
debit card 2/1/2024 AgPro (torch, lighter, t caks h . ’ k & trail maint 45.29 64,163.16
ebit car 11/ 8Pro (torch, lighter, suet cakes) $16.88 Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) par rail maintenance Hotel Tax
Montour Count
debit card 2/3/2024 Millville Hardware (latex gloves and hose clamps) Montour Preserve (programming supplies) park & trail maintenance o:‘s:erl TZ:“ Y 37.63 64,125.53
130 Mont P trash); $70 Hess R tion A Montour Count:
7635 2572024 Heaps Container Service $ ontour Preserve (trash); $70 Hess Recreation Area| o\ - | Montour County 20000 63,025.53
(trash) Hotel Tax
Montour Count:
debit card 2/5/2024 Cole's Hardware (paper towels and toilet paper) Hess Recreation Area (restrooms) park & trail maintenance 0:1;];: TZ:“ Y 21.17 63,904.36
debitcard | 2/6/2024 WalMart (paper plates, tissues, packaging foam) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance M":“;’t“e'l g‘;:““’ 97.82 63,806.54
CGF
v g " " " " . . " . . Washingtonville
debit card 2/7/2024 Cole's Hardware (4-cycle TrueFuel and sanding discs) 'Washingtonville Revitalization (pavilion project) special projects pavilion Project 72.04 63,734.50
Grant
CGF
Washingtonvill
debit card 2/7/2024 Cole's hardware (sanding discs) 'Washingtonville Revitalization (pavilion project) special projects P:\;ﬁ:‘:;z}’e‘; 31.76 63,702.74
Grant
Klein Artworks (printing of Montour Preserve, MARC,
N . . - Montour County
debit card 2/7/2024 and Montour Preserve launch tag fundraising rack fundraising fundraising Hotel Tax 535.00 63,167.74
cards) otel 12
$757 contributions and
user fees (Montour
il - o psy
deposit o202 deposit $757 Montour Preserve (pavilion anq auditorium , rese‘rvei‘, $250 1007.00 | 64,174.74
reservation fees); $250 Hess Recreation Area (users' fees) |contributions and user
fees (Hess Recreation
Area)
M
debit card 2/12/2024 Leighow Oil Company (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance O:itstuerl (T:Z:mv 59.84 64,114.90
7636 2/14/2024 Airiam (website hosting) Montour Preserve (internet service) park & trail maintenance Mm::t“erl ?::"W 104.94 64,000.96
. " Montour County
7637 2/14/2024 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/28 - 2/12) payroll - Piatt wages Hotel Tax 196.89 63,813.07
" Montour County
7638 2/14/2024 Julian Brehm (payroll 1/28 - 2/12) payroll - Brehm wages Hotel Tax 1,970.69 61,842.38
Montour County
7639 2/14/2024 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/28 - 2/12) payroll - Stoudt wages Hotel Tax 3,041.81 58,800.57
Kelly Kishbaugh (reimbi t for Carter Kishbaugh
7640 2/14/2024 elly Kishbaugh (reimbursement for Carter Kishbaugh | o o) o ojece special projects 189.06 58,611.51
Eagle Scout project expenses)
. . Montour County
7641 2/14/2024 PA Recreation and Park Society (2024 dues) dues & fees dues & fees Hotel Tax 120.00 58,491.51
7642 2/14/2024 Columbia Montour Visitors Bureau (annual dues) dues & fees dues & fees 101.97 58,389.54
transfer from savings account to reimburse Montour
- > Montour County
transfer 2/14/2024 County Hotel Tax grant eligible expenses incurred 1/18 - Hotel Tax 28,744.72 87,134.26
2/15
Montour Count
auto pay 2/15/2024 US Treasury (January payroll taxes) payroll taxes \wages OL;’;"I T:(m Y 3,676.46 83,457.80
Montour County
auto pay 2/15/2024 PA Dept. of Revenue (January payroll taxes) payroll taxes \wages Hotel Tax 481.05 82,976.75
Millville Hard lind: itchfork Montour Counts
debit card | 2/15/2024 ilville Hardware (propane cylinders, pitchfork, Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance | MO ourcounty 83.79 82,892.96
lubricants) Hotel Tax
depostt (Chillisquaque Limestone Watershed ontributions and user
deposit 2/15/2024 Assocation donation for Chillisquaque Creek projects donations - Mill Park fees - Mill Park 2,629.31 85,522.27
(Mill Park))
Montour Count:
debit card 2/19/2024 GreatValu (bottled water) Montour Preserve (programming supplies) park & trail maintenance 0:100:9: TZ:“ i 10.36 85,511.91
Montour Count:
debit card 2/19/2024 AgPro (suet cakes and bird feed) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc) park & trail maintenance m;-h:tuerl TZ:“ Y 57.14 85,454.77
les (bi . . . M
debit card | 2/20/2024 Staples (binders, mounting tape, post-it notes, binder | o o\ rioc office supplies ontour County 210.06 85,244.71
clips) Hotel Tax
debit card | 2/21/2024 ABL Graphics (sign printing and laminating) Montour Preserve (programming supplies) park & trail maintenance M°:“§t“e'| %’:"W 20.50 85,224.21
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MARC 2024 Savings Account Register (ID 01)

2024 beginning balance 57,278.51
transfer 1/19/24 2/2/24 1/1-1/31/24 |transfer to savings for Montour County Hotel Tax grant eligible expenses incurred 1/1 - 1/17 13,248.26 44,030.25
deposit 2/12/24 deposit of Q4 2023 Montour County Hotel Tax grant 36,778.03 80,808.28
transfer 2/14/24 transfer to savings for Montour County Hotel Tax grant eligible expenses incurred 1/18 - 2/15 28,744.72 52,063.56

2024 CGF Grant - Hess Recreation Area Restroom Checking Account Register (ID 41)

2/2/24 beginning balance

MARC 2024 Mahoning Township ARP Grant Checking Account Register (ID 43)

2024 beginning balance 15,750.87

interest 1/31/24 2/2/24 1/1-1/31/24 |interest earned 1/1-1/31/24 3.34 15,754.21

2024 CGF Grant - Washingtonville Pavilion Checking Account Register (ID 45)

2024 beginning balance 1,000.00

Montour County Act 13 Grant Checking Account Register (ID 48)

2024 beginning balance 30,038.45
interest 1/31/24 2/2/24 1/1-1/31/24 |interest earned 1/1-1/31/24 6.38 | 30,044.83
MARC@ MARC February 26, 2024 meeting agenda packet page 4 of 34
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2024 CGF Grant - Washingtonville DeLong Park Checking Account Register (ID 49)

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

2024 beginning balance 217.93
transfer 1/18/24 2/2/24 1/1-1/31/24 |transfer to checking account to reimburse grant eligible expenses incurred in 2023 217.93
A MARC@ MARC February 26, 2024 meeting agenda packet page 5 of 34



“9 servicelst’ Account Statement

800.562.6049 | servicel.org

Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. Member Number:
1985 MONTOUR BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 178210159 Statement For: 01/01/2024 - 01/31/2024
Page: 1 of 4

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

717652 8312 1/4 UNQ 02-01-24 CLT
000008311 1

(UL L1 e P L e L
MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
PO BOX 456

DANVILLE PA 17821

Spruce up your
budget and save!

Join the 2024 Community
Savings Challenge! Schedule
your financial checkup today!

Visit servicel.org or call 800.562.6049 for full details!

Your Account Balances as of 01/31 Looking to save more?
gﬁgglfr S?I\;ir;%s ID 01 $‘7‘g'gig-§§ We can help. Refinance or consolidate
ecking ,614.

Caf Hess Grant ID 41 0.00 your debt and take advantage of our

Mahoning Arp Grant ID 43 15,754.21 competitive low rate loan options today!

Cgf Washingtonville Pavilion ID 45 1,000.00 Visit servicel.org for details.

Act 13 Grant ID 48 30,044.83

Washingtonville Delong Park ID 49 0.00

Account Balance Total $170,444.22

Total Dividends Year-To-Date $27.34

REGULAR SAVINGS ID 01 Beginning Balance $57,278.51
0 Total Deposits for 0.00
1 Total Withdrawals for 13,248.26-
Ending Balance $44,030.25
Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance
01/19 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40 Montour County Hotel Tax eligible $13,248.26- $44,030.25
expenses Jan 1 to Jan 17
CHECKING ID 40 Beginning Balance $81,681.19

Dividends Year-To-Date $17.62 4 Total Deposits for 17,574.81
44 Total Withdrawals for 19,641.07-

Annual Percentage Yield earned 0.250% from 01/01/2024 through 01/31/2024 Ending Balance $79,614.93

Are you getting your statement electronically?
If not, sign in to Service 1st online or mobile banking Federally Insured by NCUA.

today to make the switch!

ARC@ MARC February 26, 2024 meeting agenda packet page 6 of 34
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4= servicelst’

Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. Member Number:

1985 MONTOUR BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159

Page: 2 of 4

Account Statement
800.562.6049 | servicel.org

Statement For: 01/01/2024 - 01/31/2024

Continued from previous page.

HUGHESVILLE PA 1

4026641747 1

Consolidate high interest debt and save! Check out our

competitive rafes at service1.org today!

Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance

01/04 Withdrawal POS #000008341088 VINYLDISORD SAN JOSE CA $369.96- $81,311.23

01/05 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/03 VISTAPRINT 866-207-4955 MA 56.16- 81,255.07
0 4003044834 5

01/08 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/04 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL 35.43- 81,219.64
TURBOTVILLEPA 1 4004683374 2

01/08 Draft 7597 736.00- 80,483.64

01/09 Deposit 4,091.00 84,574.64

01/09 Draft 7598 730.68- 83,843.96

01/11 Draft 7576 50.00- 83,793.96

01/11 Draft 7609 274.50- 83,519.46

01/12 Draft 7601 227.29- 83,292.17

01/12 Draft 7608 1,578.58- 81,713.59

01/13 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/11 Larry's Lumber And Sup 325.70- 81,387.89
Bloomsburg PA 0 4011307396 0

01/13 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/11 LOWE'S #1868 BLOOMSBURG 580.84- 80,807.05
PA 0O 4011313605 0

01/13 withdrawal POS #000016355749 SQ *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 196.32- 80,610.73
DANVILLE PA

01/16 Withdrawal ACH IRS TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS 1,417.38- 79,193.35

01/16 Withdrawal Bill Payment #000000628672 4805058855 DNH*GODADDY.COM TEMPE AZ 44.,34- 79,149.01

01/16 Draft 7607 378.85- 78,770.16

01/17 Withdrawal POS #000000213199 DOLLAR GENERAL #7322 DG 073222918 STATE ROUT 19.45- 78,750.71
MILLVILLE PA

01/17 Draft 7610 56.30- 78,694.41

01/17 Draft 7602 1,724.03- 76,970.38

01/18 Draft 7603 60.85- 76,909.53

01/18 Draft 7606 79.00- 76,830.53

01/19 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 49 Eff. Date 01/18 217.93 77,048.46

01/19 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01 Montour County Hotel Tax eligible 13,248.26 90,296.72
expenses Jan 1 to Jan 17

01/20 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/18 AGPRO FARM & HOME 139.13- 90,157.59
TURBOTVILLEPA 0 4018189499 4

01/22 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/18 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL 55.70- 90,101.89
TURBOTVILLEPA 1 4018139708 2

01/22 Draft 7605 200.00- 89,901.89

01/23 Withdrawal POS #000093281313 NNT AGPRO FARM & HO000243 4675 STATE ROUTE 54 23.27- 89,878.62
TURBOTVILLE PA

01/24 Draft 7613 1,693.24- 88,185.38

01/24 Draft 7614 2,648.73- 85,536.65

01/25 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/23 ZOOM.US 16.95- 85,519.70
888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.USCA 0 4023523001 5

01/26 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/24 AMZN Mktp US*R0O8GMSD30 616.58- 84,903.12
Amzn.com/bill WA 0 4024488228 5

01/26 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/24 RIDE WITH GPS 4154729809 10.00- 84,893.12
OR 0 4024802292 6

01/26 Draft 7615 Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069 115.69- 84,777.43

01/26 Draft 7604 434.00- 84,343.43

01/27 Withdrawal POS #000016304214 SQ *COLE'S HARDWARE INC. SQUARE PURCHASE 122.09- 84,221.34
DANVILLE PA

01/29 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/26 MAILCHIMP 32.86- 84,188.48
*MISC MAILCHIMP.COM GA 1 4026590864 2

01/29 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/25 HOOVER TRACTOR LLC 118.16- 84,070.32
MIFFLINBURG PA 1 4025187127 2

01/29 Withdrawal Debit Card Sffcu Chk Crd Merch. Post: 01/26 YE OLDE CYCLE BARN 151.69- 83,918.63

MARC®

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

MARC February 26, 2024 meeting agenda packet

page 7 of 34



4= servicelst’

Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on.
1985 MONTOUR BLVD., P.O. BOX 159 DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159

Account Statement
800.562.6049 | servicel.org

Member Number:

Statement For: 01/01/2024 - 01/31/2024
Page: 3 of 4

Continued from previous page.

Date Transaction Description Deposit Withdrawal Balance
01/29 Draft 7621 31.94- 83,886.69
01/29 Draft 7620 65.93- 83,820.76
01/29 Draft 7617 104.94- 83,715.82
01/29 Draft 7612 427.55- 83,288.27
01/29 Draft 7618 882.82- 82,405.45
01/29 Draft 7619 2,152.14- 80,253.31
01/30 Draft 7611 435.00- 79,818.31
01/31 Withdrawal ACH Unemp Comp Eft TYPE: PADLIUCCON ID: 1236003133 CO: UNEMP COMP 20.06- 79,798.25
EFT
01/31 Withdrawal ACH Commwlthofpapath TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: 200.94- 79,597.31
COMMWLTHOFPAPATH NAME: MONTOUR AREA RECREATIO
01/31 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 17.62 79,614.93
Fees Paid
Description Current YTD | Description Current YTD
Acct-40 Total Return Item Fees $0.00 $0.00 | Acct-40 Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Summary by Check Number * Asterisk next to number indicates skip in sequence 23 Checks Cleared for $15,088.06
